
DON BOSCO SCHOOL, SILCHAR 
TENTATIVE ACADEMIC PROGRAMME:2025-26 

  

 

Sl. 
No. Date Programme 

1 22 April Tue Reopening of the 
school 

2 5 May Mon Selection of monitors 
(8-10) 

3 6 May Tue Selection of monitors 
(5-7) 

4 7 May Wed 

House assembly, 
Selection of Asst. 
Leaders and Vice 

Captains 

5 9 May Fri 
Rabindra jayanti 
(Observation) Poem 
Recitation Competition 

6 12 May Mon Budha Purnima 
(Holiday) 

7 13 May Tue Budha Purnima 
(Observation) 

8 14 May Wed Opening Class XI 

9 19 May Mon Bhasha Shahid Divas 
(observation) 

10 20 May Tue Investiture Ceremony 

11 26 May Mon Nazrul Jayanti 
(Observation) 

12 5 Jun Thurs World Environment 
Day 

13 6 Jun Fri - 14 
Jun Sat Unit Test I 

14 15 Jun Sun - 
15 Jul Tue Summer Vacation 

15 16 Jul Wed Reopening of the 
school 

16 21 Jul Mon - 
22 Jul Tue Exhibition 

17 9 Aug Sat RakshaBandhan 
(Observation) 

18 11 Aug Mon Khudiram Divas 
(Observation) 

19 13 Aug Wed Bir Tikendrajit Divas 
(Observation) 

20 15 Aug Fri Independence Day 
(Observation) 

21 16 Aug Sat Janmashthami 
(Holiday) 

22 23 Aug Sat 
Debate Interhouse 
Volleyball Interschool 
Competition 

23 27 Aug Wed Ganesh Chaturthi 
(Holiday) 

24 30 Aug Sat Debate Interschool 
competition 

25 5 Sept Fri Teachers Day 
(Observation) 

26 12 Sept Fri – 
26 Sept Fri  Term-I  

27 17 Sept Wed Viswakarma Puja 
(Holiday) 

Sl. 
No. Date Programme 

28 27 Sept Sat - 
8 Oct Wed Durga Puja Holidays 

29 9 Oct Thu      
rs 

Reopening of the 
school 

30 20  Oct Mon 
- 21 Oct Tue 

Diwali Kalipuja 
(Holiday) 

31 22 Oct Wed Diwali (Observation) 

32 23 Oct Thurs Bhai Duj (Holiday) 
33 25 Oct Sat Result  

34 4 Nov Tue GuruNank Jayanti 
(Observation) 

35 
5 Nov  Wed 

Guru Nanak Jayanti 
(Holiday) 

36 13 Nov Tue Zatti's Day / Football 
Final 

37 14 Nov Fri Childrens Day 
Celebration 

38 22 Nov Sat Quiz (5 - 8) 

39 6 Dec Sat- 
13 Dec Sat Unit Test II 

40 15 Dec Mon- 
18 Dec Thurs Bosco olympics 

41 19 Dec Fri Pre Christmas 
Celebration 

42 20 Dec Sat- 
4 Jan Sun Winter Vacation 

43 5 Jan Mon Reopening of the 
school 

44 12 Jan Mon National Youth Day 
(Observation) 

45 14 Jan Wed- 
15 Jan Thurs 

Makar Sankranti 
(Holiday 

46 22 Jan Thurs Netaji Jayanti 
(Observation) 

47 23 Jan Fri Netaji Jayanti (Holiday) 

48 24 Jan Sat Basant panchami 
(Holiday) 

49 26 Jan Mon Republic Day 
Celebration 

50 31 Jan Sat Don Bosco Feast Day 

51 7 Feb Sat Spell Bee (5-8) 

52 14 Feb Sat Extempore Speech 
Competition (9-11) 

53 16 Feb Mon Shivratri (Holiday) 

54 4 Mar Wed- 
5 Mar Thurs Holi (Holiday) 

55 6 Mar Fri- 21 
Mar Sat Term II  

56 28 Mar Sat Result 
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